MAYOR'S OFFICE OF EQUAL OPPORTUNITY

Ord. No. 1502-2019

The purpose of this request is the ability for Workforce Development to apply for and accept grants from the Ohio Department of Job and Family Services, or other fiscal agents, for the program year 2019 Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act and Workforce Development programs.

- The request will enable Workforce Development to:
 - 1. Enter into contracts and memoranda of understanding with various entities necessary to administer and implement the Workforce Development programs;
 - 2. Enter into one or more agreements with Cuyahoga County, or other fiscal agents, to accept monies for implementation of the programs; and
 - 3. Sublease areas at OhioMeansJobs | Cleveland-Cuyahoga County One-Stop Service Center, located at 1910 Carnegie Avenue.